
KARNATAKA POWER CORPORATION LIMITED 
(A Government of Karnataka Enterprises) 

CIN No.:U851 10KA 1970SGC001919 
Office of the Executive Engineer (0&M) 

Ghataprabha Dam Power House 
Hidkal Dam-591107, Hukkeri (T). 

Belgaum (Dist), Karnataka (State) 

KARNATAKA POWEN 
CORPORATiON LTO. 

Tender No. KPCL/2020-21/PS/WORK_INDENTI0327 Dated 18.08.2020 

NOTICE INVITINGTENDER
(TWO COVER SYSTEM) 

(Through e-Procurement Portal) 

Tender is invited from manufacturer or authorized dealer or should have a valid company registration 
certificate having adequate experience in execution of similar works and financial turnover for the 
following work at GDPH, Hidkal dam, Belgaum (Dist), Karnataka(State). 

EMD Tender Processing fees 
(Non refundable) 

Name of work (Amount in 

Rs) 
Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Field
Instruments at Ghataprabha Dam Power 
House, KPCL, Hidkal Dam 

As per e-portal 
1,85,038/- 

Tender documents may be downloaded from Government of Karnataka e-procurement website 
htps://eproc.karnataka.gov.in with tender No. KPCL/2020-21/PS/WORK_INDENT10327 Dated
18.08.2020 as per prescribed date and time published in the portal. Only interested contractors who 
wish to participate should remit online transaction fee for tender after registering in the e-portal. The 
transaction fee is non-refundable. 

1) Payment of EMD: 

Those who want to participate through e-portal, the Tender must be accomplished by Earnest 
Money Deposit which should be paid online through e-Procurement portal within the date and 
time published. 

2) Tenders shall be electronically submitted through internet within the date and time published in 
e-Procurement portal. First Cover Tenders will be opened at prescribed time and date in the e- 
procurement portal in the presence of the bidder who wish to attend at the Office of the 
Executive Engineer(O&MGDPH, Hidkal Dam 591 107 Hukkeri (Tq,), Belgaum (Dist.), 
Karnataka (State). 

3) Other details can be seen in the tender No. KPCL/2020-21/Ps/WORK _INDENT10327 Dated 
18.08.2020. 

Calendar of Events: 
a Date of issue of NIT 
b Pre-Bid meeting 

c Last date for Clarifications/Queries 

d Last date and time for submission of Tender 

18.08.2020 

26.08.2020@11:00Hrs 
29.08.2020 up to 17:00 Hrs 

02.09.2020 up to 16:30 Hrs 

03.09.2020@ 17:00 Hrs 

04.09.202017.30 Hrs 

e Date and time for opening of Technical Bid 

Date and time for opening of Financial Bid 

Page I of 3 



4) Eligibility Criteria 
a. Contractors/ agencies having adequate experience and fulfilling the MINIMUM PRE- 

QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS can bid for the tender. 
No joint venture/Consortium is permissible. . 

Bidder shall not be under declaration of incligibility for corrupt and fraudulent practices 
issued by the Government of Karnataka. 

C. 

None of the contracts of the bidder/company/individuals should 
terminated/foreclosed on account of his default elsewhere during last five years.

have been 

5) MINIMUM PRE-QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS: 
The intended bidder should be a manufacturer or authorized dealer or should have a valid 

company registration certificate. 
b. The intending Bidder should have successfully carried out at least I (one) (single order) 

similar work i.e. Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Field Instruments as Prime 

a. 

Contractor of value not less than Rs.61.68 lakhs in Central/State Govt./PSU's and/or reputed 
organizations in any one of the previous five financial years i.e., 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 
2018-19 and 2019-20. 

Copy of work done certificate shall be uploaded as a documentary proof. 
.The intending bidder in his name should have achieved in at least two financial years an 

average annual financial turnover of Rs.123.36 lakhs in the last five financial year's i.e., 

2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19 and 2019-20. In proof annual report, turn over 

C. 

certificate, copy of Auditor's Report along with the Balance Sheets, Trading and Profit & 
Loss statements and other financial statements shall be uploaded as a documentary proof duly 
certified by charted accountant. 
The intending Bidder should have furnish declaration regarding non forfeiture of EMD 
Security deposit in KPCL / Central/State Govt./PSU's and/or reputed organizations in the 
past 5 years. 

The intending bidder shall have the Income tax PAN, GST Registration and Provident Fund 

registration certif+cate (Independent PF Code). Copies shall be uploaded as documentary 
proof. 

The Price bid of the agencies who do not meet the above requirements will not be opened. 
6) The tender is of two cover system 

The Bidder should upload scanned copies of the following documents. 

d. 

COVERI(Technical bid) 
a. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD). 

b. Bidder shall upload all ANNEXURES I, IV, V & VI & Schedules (1, 2, 3, 4 & 5) mentioned in 

bid document duly signed with stamp.

c. Pre qualifying requirement documents. 

COVER-I Financial/Price bid) 
Cover II contains Price Schedule. 

7) At any time prior to the deadline for submission of Bids, corporation may, for any reason, 
whether at its own initiative or in response to a clarification sought by a prospective bidder, can 
modify the bid document by issuing Amendment/ Addendum. 

8) The original documents should be produced for verification at any stage of tender process as and 
when sought for, failing which, the bids are liable for disqualification. 

9) Rates shall be quoted through e-portal only. 

10) For those bidders whose Technical Bids satisfy the eligibility eriteria and pre - qualification requirements criteria and who has furnished all the necessary documents, only those financial 
Bids will be opened. 

11) Tender validity shall be 180 days from last date specified for tender submission in the calendar of 
events. 

12) The tender document is part and parcel of the agreement. 

Page 2 of3 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

